CH \$565.00 1642

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM827789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Channing Bete Company, Inc.		12/29/2015	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Channing Bete Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Community Place	
City:	South Deerfield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01373	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

900789338

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1642054	SCRIPTOGRAPHIC
Registration Number:	1680279	SCRIPTOGRAPHY
Registration Number:	2864828	WE WONDER
Registration Number:	2918225	CHANNING BETE COMPANY
Registration Number:	2918231	CHANNING BETE COMPANY
Registration Number:	2930323	WHAT'S UP
Registration Number:	2975399	ON
Registration Number:	3281893	POCKET MINDER
Registration Number:	3724893	WE WONDER
Registration Number:	3744702	ON
Registration Number:	3770197	KNOW WHAT?
Registration Number:	3786827	WHAT'S UP
Registration Number:	3849318	WHO KNEW?
Registration Number:	4096015	KEEPING TABS
Registration Number:	4133213	ON
Registration Number:	4275210	
Registration Number:	4277011	HUGS & HEALTH
Registration Number:	4377806	SERVINGUS
Registration Number:	4384675	HEALTHSIDE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008162 FRAME: 0001

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5378698	CLICK-TIPS
Registration Number:	5512889	WAY TO GROW
Registration Number:	2918230	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: ipdocketmwe@mwe.com, jmikulina@mwe.com,

arubinstein@mwe.com, zbeal@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina

Address Line 1:444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000Address Line 2:McDermott Will & Emery LLPAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0029

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Abigail Rubinstein
SIGNATURE:	/Abigail Rubinstein/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Conversion of Channing Bete from Mass to Delaware#page1.tif source=Conversion of Channing Bete from Mass to Delaware#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008162 FRAME: 0002 D PC

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Articles of Charter Surrender (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 9.23; 950 CMR 113.25)

(1)	Exact name of corporation: Channing Bete Company, Inc.
(2)	Registered office address: 1 Community Place, South Deerfield, MA 01373 (number, street, city or town, state, zip code)
(3)	The articles of charter sutrender are filed in connection with the domestication of the corporation in a foreign jurisdiction.
(4)	The domestication is permitted by the laws of the foreign Jurisdiction.
(5)	The domestication of the corporation was duly approved by the shareholders, and where required, by each separate voting group as provided by G.L. Chapter 156D and the articles of organization.
(6)	Corporation's new name: Channing Bete Company, Inc. New jurisdiction of incorporation: Delaware
(7)	The corporation hereby appoints the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agent for service of process in any proceeding to enforce the rights of shareholders who exercise appraisal rights in connection with the domestication.
(R)	The charter surrender shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than 90 days from the date and time of filing is specified:
Sign	(signature of authorized individual) Chairman of the board of directors, President, Other officer,
on t	Court-appointed fiduciary, 10

P.C.

c150d±023950a11d25.07/10/06

MA SOC Filing Number: 201657672200 Date: 1/4/2016 4:29:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

January 04, 2016 04:29 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK REEL: 008162 FRAME: 0004